



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02220316 March 16, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20L2  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 500 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43929615201  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION 43929415201 (\*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,970,121.80	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,048,898.50	104.00%
3	OCEANIK.US, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,074,761.00	105.31%
4	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,281,290.00	115.79%
5	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,387,328.40	121.18%
6	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,397,626.50	121.70%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,091,637.86	156.93%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02220316 March 16, 2022

**Call Order:** 002

**Contract:** E20L2

**District:** District 2

**Counties:** DUVAL

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 500 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 43929615201

43929415201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

(SR 10 Miller Creek Br No. 720940 & Little Pottsburg Creek Br No. 720941) Bridge repair and other incidental construction on SR 10 (Atlantic Avenue) over Miller Creek (Bridge No. 720940) and Little Pottsburg Creek (Bridge No. 720941), and SR 13 (San Jose Blvd) over Goodsbys Lake (Bridge Nos. 720027 & 720271). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) OCEANIK.US, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		46.000 SY	1,912.00000	87,952.00	180.00000	8,280.00	900.00000	41,400.00
0010 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		0.100 MB	55,685.00000	5,568.50	45,000.00000	4,500.00	200,000.00000	20,000.00
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		240.000 LB	122.50000	29,400.00	5.00000	1,200.00	30.00000	7,200.00
0020 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		800.000 LF	1,184.50000	947,600.00	1,850.00000	1,480,000.00	1,150.00000	920,000.00
0025 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		0.100 MB	472,995.00000	47,299.50	45,000.00000	4,500.00	600,000.00000	60,000.00
0030 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		5.500 CY	7,589.00000	41,739.50	900.00000	4,950.00	7,000.00000	38,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) OCEANIK.US, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0035 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		2,136.000 SY	222.50000	475,260.00	110.00000	234,960.00	130.00000	277,680.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,634,819.50</b>		<b>\$1,738,390.00</b>		<b>\$1,364,780.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929415201		(1.000) LS	81,870.00000	81,870.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929615201		(1.000) LS	56,890.00000	56,890.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929415201		(500.000) DA (LS)	27,400.00000	27,400.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929615201		(500.000) DA (LS)	36,500.00000	36,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0060 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		560.000 HR	75.00000	42,000.00	10.00000	5,600.00	22.00000	12,320.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		31,270.000 ED	0.24000	7,504.80	0.35000	10,944.50	1.00000	31,270.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) OCEANIK.US, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,800.000 ED	0.13000	1,924.00	0.30000	4,440.00	0.20000	2,960.00
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		7,200.000 FD	0.18000	1,296.00	2.00000	14,400.00	2.15000	15,480.00
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		140.000 ED	7.20000	1,008.00	8.00000	1,120.00	7.00000	980.00
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		280.000 ED	14.00000	3,920.00	13.00000	3,640.00	13.00000	3,640.00
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	0.40000	112.00	2.00000	560.00	0.40000	112.00
0095 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,317.000 LF	7.50000	24,877.50	12.00000	39,804.00	7.00000	23,219.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929415201		(1.000) LS	11,950.00000	11,950.00	11,950.00000	11,950.00	11,950.00000	11,950.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929615201		(1.000) LS	38,050.00000	38,050.00	38,050.00000	38,050.00	38,050.00000	38,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) OCEANIK.US, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$335,302.30</b>		<b>\$310,508.50</b>		<b>\$709,981.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,970,121.80</b>		<b>\$2,048,898.50</b>		<b>2,074,761.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		46.000 SY	550.00000	25,300.00	485.00000	22,310.00	3,300.00000	151,800.00
0010 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		0.100 MB	10,000.00000	1,000.00	25,000.00000	2,500.00	50,000.00000	5,000.00
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		240.000 LB	10.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	1,200.00
0020 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		800.000 LF	1,550.00000	1,240,000.00	1,675.00000	1,340,000.00	1,525.00000	1,220,000.00
0025 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		0.100 MB	18,000.00000	1,800.00	45,000.00000	4,500.00	80,000.00000	8,000.00
0030 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		5.500 CY	950.00000	5,225.00	1,425.00000	7,837.50	1,500.00000	8,250.00
0035 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		2,136.000 SY	240.00000	512,640.00	325.00000	694,200.00	275.00000	587,400.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,788,365.00</b>		<b>\$2,073,747.50</b>		<b>\$1,981,650.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929415201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929615201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929415201		(500.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929615201		(500.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0060 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		560.000 HR	50.00000	28,000.00	30.00000	16,800.00	45.00000	25,200.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		31,270.000 ED	1.00000	31,270.00	0.25000	7,817.50	0.45000	14,071.50
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,800.000 ED	1.00000	14,800.00	0.14000	2,072.00	0.15000	2,220.00
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		7,200.000 FD	1.00000	7,200.00	0.22000	1,584.00	0.30000	2,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		140.000 ED	25.00000	3,500.00	7.50000	1,050.00	7.00000	980.00
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		280.000 ED	25.00000	7,000.00	15.00000	4,200.00	15.00000	4,200.00
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	5.00000	1,400.00	0.38000	106.40	2.00000	560.00
0095 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,317.000 LF	15.00000	49,755.00	3.00000	9,951.00	5.00000	16,585.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929415201		(1.000) LS	11,950.00000	11,950.00	11,950.00000	11,950.00	11,950.00000	11,950.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929615201		(1.000) LS	38,050.00000	38,050.00	38,050.00000	38,050.00	38,050.00000	38,050.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$492,925.00</b>		<b>\$313,580.90</b>		<b>\$415,976.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,281,290.00</b>		<b>\$2,387,328.40</b>		<b>2,397,626.50</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>										
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		46.000 SY	869.57000	40,000.22						
0010 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		0.100 MB	80,000.00000	8,000.00						
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		240.000 LB	84.00000	20,160.00						
0020 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		800.000 LF	2,134.32000	1,707,456.00						
0025 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		0.100 MB	45,700.00000	4,570.00						
0030 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		5.500 CY	5,236.37000	28,800.04						
0035 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		2,136.000 SY	330.00000	704,880.00						
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,513,866.26</b>						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929415201		(1.000) LS	189,600.00000	189,600.00				
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929615201		(1.000) LS	189,600.00000	189,600.00				
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929415201		(500.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929615201		(500.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0060 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		560.000 HR	78.00000	43,680.00				
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		31,270.000 ED	0.26000	8,130.20				
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,800.000 ED	0.13000	1,924.00				
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		7,200.000 FD	0.10000	720.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20L2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		140.000 ED	5.90000	826.00				
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		280.000 ED	11.80000	3,304.00				
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	0.48000	134.40				
0095 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,317.000 LF	9.00000	29,853.00				
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929415201		(1.000) LS	11,950.00000	11,950.00				
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929615201		(1.000) LS	38,050.00000	38,050.00				
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$577,771.60</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,091,637.86</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02220316    March 16, 2022    **Call Order:** 002    **Contract:** E20L2

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*